914

JOHINI

June %0y, 1937
Page 214«

4 vegular meeting of the City Council was held in the
Councii Chember ef the City Hall at 4:00 o*clock P. M., Mayor
Douglas pregiding, and Gouncilmen Albea, Baxter; Durhem, Griswold,

Hovis, Hudson, Huntley, Little; Nance, Sides and Wilkinson being

present.
Absent: None.
& & 2
Councilman Albea introduced the following resoluﬁicn,
which wag read: : o -
: - e
RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF
$1,300,000 WATER BONDSs
BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of - ]
Chatrlotte:

Section 1, That the City Council has determined and

doeg hereby find and declare:

(a) That it is necessary immediately to issue
41 300,000 of the $1,365,000 Wa ter Bonds authorized by an or-
dinance passed February 10, 1937, which ordinance was approved
by the vote of a majority of the qualified voters of said City

| who voted thereon at an election held March 16, 1937. |

(b) That $100,000 Bond Anticipation Notes maturing
August 2, 1937 have been issued in anticipatiocn of the sale
of said bonds, all of which Bond Anticipation Noteglgxe to be
paid from the proceeds of'the sale of said $1,300,000 Water
Bonds

{¢) That the probable pericd of ussfulness of the
improvgments to be made froam the proceeds of said bonds is a

perio&‘of forty years from February 10, 1938, and that said



-

Page 215 o

period expireleebruary 10, 1978, -

Section 2. That for the purposes nrovided in said

ordinance, the negotiable coupon bonds of the City of Charlotte

shall be issued'in'the aggregate sum of $1,300,000, designated -

"ffater Bonds" cénsisﬁing‘of 1,300 bonds of $1,000 each, nume.
bered 1 to 1,300 inclusive; dated August 1, 1937, maturing in
numerical order annﬁally, - February X, $18,000 1939 to 1943,
$25,000 1944 o 1948, $25,000 1949 to 1951, $35,000 1982 to. -
1955 gpd $40,000~1956 to 1977, all inclusive¢ withcout option

of'prior payment; bearing interest at 'a rate or tates not ex-

vceedlng 6% per annum to be determlned by the Local Government

Comm1331on at the time the bonds are sold, which, 1nterest

shall be payable seml—annually on the first days of February

‘amd August of each yea * both principal and interest to be pay-

able aﬁ the Central Hanover Bank and Trust Company in the
City.of.Naw ?ork; in.aﬁﬁ coin or cyrrency of the United States
of Ame¢ica whlch at the time of payment is legal tendey for
publwc DT private debts.

Section Sa That $100,000 of the proceeds of said

'bon&s shall be used q@lely for the purpose of paying sald

$100,000 Bond Antzclpatlon Notes at their maturitye.

RESOLUTLOW PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANGE
OF $100,000 STREET IVMPROVEMENT FUNDING
BOADS .

BE IT RESOLVED by theé City Council of the City of

Charlqttes

Section 1, That theCity Council has determined =nd

does heréby find and decldreﬁ

(a} That 1t is necessary 1mmedxately to issue all of
the'Stfeet Improvement Fundlng Bonds authorized by an ordinance
passed June 9, 1937, |

{b) That the surface of the streets comstructed or

to be constructed from the proééeds‘of the  Bond Anticipation.

215



216

Page 216.

Notes dated May 1, 1937, which notes are to be paid from the

proceeds of the $100,000 Street Iﬂproveménﬁ“Fdhding"ﬁdnds

. authorized by said ordinance passed”Jume”Q; 1957;‘5366 been or
 will be constructed of bricks, blocks, sheet dsphalt, bitulithic

.or bituminous concrete laid on a $011id foundation, or of concretes

(c¢) That between April 10, 1936 and September 1,1936

. petitions were filed according to law,”prdyihg'that local im-

provements be made of the character vrovided in the ofdinance
adopted June 3, 1936, authorizing bonds in anticipation of the
sale of which the above mentioned Bond AntidipétioﬁgNétes were
issued, and praying further that a portibn of the coét fhéreof,,
said portion being at least cne-fourth of such cbéﬁﬁ exciuéive
of the cost of paving at street-interseétiohs,‘bebépeeiéily

N

assessed; and that the estimated cost of the work so.petitioned

for, but not provided for by other bond issues or otherﬁise,

is in excess of the sum of $100,C00% .

(d) That the probable period of usefulness of‘said
street improvements is twenty years from June 3; 1937, dnd thaf
the"shortest period in which the indebtedness to be funded by
the bonds authorized by the ordihance passed June 9, 1937 daﬁ
be finally paid without making it unduly burdensome unoﬁ ﬁhe
taxpayers of the City is a period ending February 1, 1951;1

Seetion 2. That for the purposes provided in said
bond ordinance passed June 9,(1957g the negotiable doupon bbnds of
the City.of Cherlotte shall be issued in the aggrégate sum,ofv
%100,000, designated *Street Improvement Funding Bonds", con~
sisting of 100 bonds of 1,000 each, numbsred 1 to 100, 'inclus-
ive, dated Bugust 1, 1937, maturing in-numériéél‘order’annua1~
1y, February L, $7,000 1233 to 1948 and $10,000 1949 to 1951,
all inclusiﬁag without option of prior Dayﬁent,‘bearing in-

terest at & rafe or rates not exceeding 6% per annum to be

OHIKI



Page 21 7,0

determined by the Local Covernment Commission at the time
the boﬁﬁs are soid, which interest shall be payable seri«
annually on the first days of February and August of sach
year, both prinecipal and interest to be payable at the
Central Hanover Bank and Trust Company in the City’of New
York, im any coin or currehcy of the United States of
America which.at the iime of payment is legal temder Tor

public or private debtss

Section 3, That $100,000 of the proceeds of
said Streefliﬁprovemen% Funding Bonds shall be used solely
for the ourpose of paying the $1003000 Bond Anticipation Notes
dated May 1, 1937 and maturing August 5, 1957,

RESOLUTION FIXING THE FORM OF 51,400,000
BONDS AND PROVIDING FOR THEIR SALE.

BE iT RESOLNED by the City @ouﬁéil éf the City of
Charlotte:

Section l.  That the ¥1,300,000 Watér Bonds end
$100,000 Street Improvement Funding Bonds suthorized by resol-
utions passsd June 30, 1837, shall be signed by the Mayor and
City Clérk under the corporate seal of the 0ity, and the annexed
interest coupons shall be signed with thé facsimile signature
of said City Clerk, and said bonds shall be registerable as
to prinCipal alone and as to both prineipal ané interest in
accordance with the Municipal Finance Act and with provisions
for registration to be hereinafter set forth, which shall bé
printed uvnon said bondsf ‘The City Treasurer is hereby ap-
pointed and des;gnated Bond'Registrar:for'the nurpose of
registering said bonds, - subject to the right of this body
herezfter to designé%e ané anpoint another Registrar under |
the terms:of the Municipal Finance Act. ‘ Névcharge shall be
made to any bondholder for the privilege of registration
herein granteds '

Section Z. That said bdnds and coupons and the




213

Page 218,

provisions for registration to be endorsed thereon shall be sub-

stantially as follows:

No. 41,000

e i

UNITED STATES COF AMERICA
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG
CITY OF CHARLOITE

__BOND

The City of Charlotte, in Mecklenburg County, State of
North Garolina, is justly indebted and for value received hereby
prQ%gsgg to pay to the bearer, or if this bond be registered,
télﬁﬁ;vxegistered owner | hereof, on the Tirst day of February,

19 ., the principal sum of

ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS

together with interest thereon at the rate of ___ per centum
per annum, payable semi-annually on the first days of February
and August of ech year upon the »nresentation and surrender of
the annexed interest coupons as they severally fall due. Both
princival and interesgt of this bond are payable at the Central
Hanover Bank and Trust Comnany in the City of New York in any
coin or currency of the United States of America which at the
time of payment is legal tender for nublic or private debts,.
For the nrompt payment hereof, both princinal and interest as
the same shall fall due, and for the levy and collection of an
unlimited tax upon all tézable property in said City sufficient
to make such wayment, the full faith and credit of said City of
Charlotte are hereby irrevocably mledgede

This bond is one of a series issued »ursuant to and in
full compliance with the Municipal Finance Act of North Carolina,
as amendad, and the Local Government Act of North Carolina, as
amended, apd an ordinance {here insert in the Water Bonds the
words "duly apouroved by the vote of a majority of the qualified

voters of said City who voted at an election duly:called and heldn,)

OHIK9



I

Page 219 -

and resolutions duly passed by the City Council of said City
fOI“ the ﬂurpose Ofn'vt:iitv*@“‘l“!ll_{‘:-iv00“'-"!‘0;.;"’ [ LA LR

‘i,o.‘{é'g,‘d:,p‘o‘oy‘in‘w-.\oo‘..'&q"igja‘-on-h.qn-vsos-oo--oo-'-nn-ootouno- .
e PR R T T T R e

It is hereby. certified and recited that all acts,
condltlons and thlngs requlred to happen, exist and be done
precedent to ana in the 1ssuance of this bond, have hanpensed,
ex1st and HaveAbeen done as requlre@ by the laws and Consti=-
tution of the State of North Carollna, that 3rov131on has béen
made for the 1evy and collectlon of the unllmlted tax hereln—
above. mentzoned° and that the total 1ndebtedness of sald |
City, includlng this bond, does not exceed any constltutlonal
or statutory linltatlon thereonq' |

Thls bond 1s reglsterable as to pr1nc1ﬂal alone
or as to"béth princinal anc 1n$eres@ in aceordance with the
nrov1slons endorsed hereong ] | “

1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said uity of Charlotte has
caused thls bond tn be slgned by its Mayor an€ Cxty Clerk and
its cory orate seal to be afflxed hereto and the annexed 1nt~
erest counons to be‘algnec with the fa051mlle SLgnabure nf sald

City Clerk, all as of the first day of August, 1957@

o CMayor Lo

”r*Cifin;erkl

'(Endorsements on Bonds)

‘ mhis bond may be registered as to pr1n01na1 1n the bond

»reglster of the Gxty of Czarlotte by the Clty Treasurer as

' ~Bﬁnd Reflstxaf or by such othe“ Bond Reglstrar as may be

legally aﬁpoxnted by the governxng body of salﬂ civy, nota—
tion of much regﬁstry to be made hereon by such Bond Reglstrar,

and this bozad may thersafter be transferred on said bond

sud o &F



990

wTgm I R CIRY

Duh 8 SE e
S ano Lo ¢ ummy b -

%%%g 220, o 2B resi

“nd i T cat

ragis;er only upon a wri?ten as;ignment of the registered
. ,
owner or his attorney, duly acknowledged or proved, such
transfer 1o be encdorsed hereon by the Bond Registrar. Un-
lews this bond be registered as to both principal and inter=-
est, such transfer may be to bearer and thereby transfer-
e o Y
g?;@ltﬁiﬁﬁjﬁeﬁavepy‘shall be restored, subject, however, to
sucééséive registrations and transfers as before. The Drinci-
pal of this bond, if registered, shall be nayable only to
the registered owner or his legal representative. Notwith-
standing the registration of this bond, the coupons ghall
remain nayable to bearer and shall continue to be transfer-
able by delivery unless this bond shall be in like manner
registered as to both principal an” interest, notation where-
of and of the cancellation of ummatured counons is to be
made on this bond, after which registration both princinal
and interest hereof shall be payable tc the person in whose

name it is registered, or his legal representative.,

DATE OF REGISTRY REGISTERED OWNER BOND REGISTRAR
oo mssevasgeoEd o bE cdcoPanbaeronOUTOBYeeR veﬁa%@q@@eoﬂotvo-
s e e BoOoBOGPOOARD OPTD 0B ONGREOTH BB D ESWS ceqealbafgEsoade Bees

900&9{005@90@0549@ S PLP RV EES 0D T ODF BB ado ad eB POP AP OELOe s ED e

It is hereby certified that at the request »f the
holder of the within bond for its conversion into a bond
registered as tn both principal and interest, the under-

signed has this day cut »ff. and cancellel all unnmatured

coupons attached thereto, being in number, numbered
from to , inclusive, of the aggregate face value
of § , and that the within bond is hereby

converted into a registered bond, the »rincinmal and interest

OHIN9



‘Page 221.

of which are payable to the registered owner naned in the
registration blank above or his legal revresentative.,

Dated . oo o’y 19

e ———— T — —

PPN

~ Bond Registraf

The issuance »f the within bond has been aﬂproved
under the nrovisions of the Local Government Act of ‘North
Carolina,

w. E. Easfeflihg, Secretary,
LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMTSSION

BY. oo i s s
" Designated #ssistant

(FORM OF COUPON)

N:O .

<

on ... ... 1; 19
The City of Charlotte, North Carolina, will nay to
bearer at the Central Hanover Bank and Trust Comnany in the

City of New York, the sum of . . . -~ . o o Dollars

in eny coin or currency of the United States of America which
at the time of payment is iegal tender for public or private.
debts, as provided in and for the interest then due on its

....Bond; dated August 1,

1937, and nﬁmbered et et

P e e )

- T Gity CleTk
Seétiongé; That the ddted line in the foregoing bond
fbrm'foiiOWing the words "fot the plrpose of* shall be filled

out as follows {n the two bond issues herein nrovided for:

221




222

Page 222,

In the bonds designated *Water Bonds" the words

wextending and enlarging the nunicinal

water works systern of the City.™

In the bonds designated "Street Improvement
Funding Bonds® the words

nfunding a like amount of the nrincipal
of valid subsisting note indebtedness of
said City incurred for construcﬁing or recon-
structing the surface of roals, streets or

highways within said City.™

Section 5, That the City Treasurer is directed to
arrange for the advertisement and sale of all of said Water
Bonds and all of said Street Improvenent Funding Bonds under

the ILocal Government Acte

Upon motionsof Councilman Albea nade separately
as o each of the foregoing threé resolutions in relation to
ponds, and seconded in each case by Councilman Durhan and
unanimously carried, the said three resolutions were read and
were separately passed unon their first readings. The votes

cast unon the first readings were as follows:

JHINI



FIRST READINGS .
. :Coup~ Coun- Coun- Coun- Coun- Coun- Coun-~ Coun- Coun- Coun~ Coun-

,‘yRssolutionv.ciaman;cﬁlmanvcilman cilman cilman cilman cilmen cilman cilman cilman cilma:

mroviding = Albea Bax- Dur- Gris- Hovis Hud-  Hunt- 1ittle Nance Sides Wilki:
. for s Yer ham wold son _ ley : son

$1,300,000

Water e ‘o | AR

- Bonds® AYE '~ AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE
+~$100,000

Street Im-~

provement

Funding |

Bonds AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE  AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE

Fixing the

fomof

$1,400,000

providing

for. their
- sale | AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE  AYE AYE AYE  AYE AYE AYE

Upon motions of Councilman Albea made separately as to each of the

foregoing three resolutions in relation to bonds,

case by Councilman Durham and unanim

as to each of said three resolutions,

read and were separately passed upon their second readings.

and the said three resolutions were

cast upon the second readings were as follows:

Coun-

Resolution c¢ilman cilman cilman cilman ci

providing Albea
D fo:‘fj
$1,300,000
Water
Bonds AYE
$100,000
Street Im-
provement
Funding
Bonds AYE
Fixing the
form of
$1,400,000
bonds and
providing
for -their

sale AYE

SECOND READINGS

coun-

and seconded in each

ously carried, the rules were suspended

The votes

Coun~ Coun~ Coun~ Coune Coun~ Coun- Coun- Coun- coun-
iman cilman cilman cilman cilman ¢ijman €ilws.

Bax~ - purh~ Gris- Hovis Hud- Hunt~ Little Nance Sides Wilkir:
ter ham wold -son. . ley gon
AYE  AYE AYE  AYE AYE AYE AYE  AYE  AYE AYE
AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE  AYE AYE AYE
AE  AYE  AYE  AYE AR AYE AYE AYE  AYE  AYE

29




Usen motions of Counc

s of Councilman Albea ﬁﬁﬁ@ *‘
three resclutions in peletl

Q@éﬁﬁ ‘;ﬁm éach case by Councilman Durham and unanlmously carried

R ¥,aﬁd the %Bld thres resolutions were read and were separately passed
upon their third and final readings. Tnevvotes cast upon the third

and final readings were as follows:

"THIRD READINGS

Coun- Coun~ Coune Coun- Coun- QGoun- Coun-- Coun- Coun- GCeoun- Coup-
fesolutien cilman cilman eilman cilmen cilmen cilmen cilman cilman cilman- etiman eiiman
providing Albea Bax& Durhem Gris- Hovis Hud- Hunt- Litile ﬁﬁ@%@ Bides Wilkin-

f2r ter wold‘ son -ng

$1,500,000 " RS
Water , e s e
Ponds AYE AYE Ave ave avs AR AvE R AR MH M

$100,000

Street Im-

provement

Funding L .
Bnnds AYE = AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYE AYR AYE -AYR AYE

ko

lelgg the
form of
$1,400,000 °
bonds and

providing

for their '
sale AYE AYE AYE A&YE AYE AYE® AYE YR AYE AYR AYE

s

OHINg

“hha fﬁigﬁ wete suspended as to each of the said three resolutlons, | o



June 30, 1939
Page 225,

A regular meeting of the City Council was held in the Coumecil
Chamber of the City Hall at 4:00 o'clock P. M., Mayor Douglas presiding,
and Councilmen Albea, Baxter,. Durhem, Griswold, Hovis, Hudson, Huntley,
ILittle, Nance, Sides and Wilkinson present.

Absent: Hone.

MINUTES OF JUNE 23BD. MEETING APPROVED.

On motion of Councilmen Hudson, seconded by Councilman Huntley,

the minutes of the meeting of June 23rd. were approved as read.

PERMIT FOR DRIVEWAY ON NORTH CGRAHAM ST. GRANTED TO

UEEN CITY BUS COMPANY.

{:
4

Councilman Wilkinson, Chairman of the Public Works Committee,

- reported in connection with the Queen City Bus Company's request for per-

mission to build a 75-ft. driveway in front of their building on North
Graham Street, that his committee had investigated this situation and
recommended that permit be granted to have this opening all the way along.

Councilman Wilkinson, therefore, moved that the Queen City:

Bus Company be granted a permit to build this ramp as desired. Motion
seconded by Councilman Huntley, and carried,with Councilmen Nance, Sides
and Griswold voting "No®¥.

NEGRO DELEGATION PROTESTING OPENING OF NEGRC SWIMMING POOL ON TEE SABBATH.

A delegation of colored ministers, representing the Ministerial
Interdenominational Alliance of Charlotte and vicinity, with Rev.B. W.
Swain as spokesman, appeared before the Council, protesting the' operation:
of the negro swimming pool in Fairview Park on the Sabbath, asking the
Council to rescind their action permitting this pool to be cpened on
Sunday. © Rev. Swain set forth a number of reasons why the Ministerial
Alliance was meking this request, one of which was that it was a flagrant
desecration of the Christian Sabbath. ’

J. D. Martin, former professor at Johnson C. Smith University,
gnd for 36 years Superintendent of the 7th Street Sabbath School, dis-
sgreec@ with the Ministers, explaining that the pool is beneficial from a
standpoint of health, many members of his race not having the conveniences
of a bath in their homes, and that the majority using the pool on Sundays
work six days a week and do not have the opportunity of using it any
other day.

After hearing these arguments, the Mayor called for discussion
by the Council but none was forthcoming and the next business in order was
taken up. V

225




996

June 30

Yage

mpere CTYTTEROUTETY TYNDY Y QIR W Y
PATTVE BUDCET FOR .1937-38 FIT

A copy of the budget estimate for 1987-38nwas filed by the
Municipal Accountant with the City Clerk as required by law, and on motion of
Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman Hudson and unanimously
carried, this budget estimate was. received as information and placed in
the hands of the City Clerk, with instructions that the Clerk proceed to
follow the law regarding same. .

The summary of this budget estimate is as follows:
CITY OF CHARLOITE

BUDGET ESTIMATE
FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1937 TO JUNE 30,1938

SUNVMARY
Estimated Budget
‘Bxpendibures Budget Expenditures Istimate
DEPARTMENT CODE 1935-1936 1936=1937 1937-1938 1937-1938
OPERATING & MATITENANCE:
Genersl Fund 980,596.26 1,079,646.59 1,066,105,62 1,004,421.50
Water & Sewer Fund 263,639.87 .282,867.61  290,314.88 317,812.85
TOTAL OPERATING & :
MAINTENANCE 1,244,236,13 1,362,514.20 1,356,420,50 1,422,234.35
CAPITAYL OUTLAY:
General Fund ‘ 36,167.39 ?0,586.00 64,671,559 120,298.65
Vater & Sewer Fund 24,316.82 27,480,00 38,511.74 55,865.00
TOTAL CAPITAL ‘ :
CUTLAY 60,484.21 © 98,066,00 103,183.33 176,163.65

DEBT SERVICE:

Municipal Debt Service 410,090,79 404.,865,43 404 ,865.43 422,876.73
water & Sewer Debt ‘

Service s 285,576,70 295,683,85 295,683.,85 303,648,411
TOTAIL DEBT SERVICE 695,667.49 700,549.28 700,549.28 726,525.14
DEFICIT:

Genersl Fund 88,437.34 .00 .00 3,710.57
Hater Fund ‘ .00 .00 .00 18,352,289
sewer Debt Service Fund © .00 13,580.08 11,193.42 : .00
Municipal Debt Service Fund .00 .00 .00 5,992.47
TOTAL DEFICIT 88,437,234 13,580,08- 11,193.42 28,055,333

TOTAL 2,088,825.,17 2,174,709.56 2,171,346,53  2,352,978.47

OHINI



996

June 30

Yage

mpere CTYTTEROUTETY TYNDY Y QIR W Y
PATTVE BUDCET FOR .1937-38 FIT

A copy of the budget estimate for 1987-38nwas filed by the
Municipal Accountant with the City Clerk as required by law, and on motion of
Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman Hudson and unanimously
carried, this budget estimate was. received as information and placed in
the hands of the City Clerk, with instructions that the Clerk proceed to
follow the law regarding same. .

The summary of this budget estimate is as follows:
CITY OF CHARLOITE

BUDGET ESTIMATE
FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 1937 TO JUNE 30,1938

SUNVMARY
Estimated Budget
‘Bxpendibures Budget Expenditures Istimate
DEPARTMENT CODE 1935-1936 1936=1937 1937-1938 1937-1938
OPERATING & MATITENANCE:
Genersl Fund 980,596.26 1,079,646.59 1,066,105,62 1,004,421.50
Water & Sewer Fund 263,639.87 .282,867.61  290,314.88 317,812.85
TOTAL OPERATING & :
MAINTENANCE 1,244,236,13 1,362,514.20 1,356,420,50 1,422,234.35
CAPITAYL OUTLAY:
General Fund ‘ 36,167.39 ?0,586.00 64,671,559 120,298.65
Vater & Sewer Fund 24,316.82 27,480,00 38,511.74 55,865.00
TOTAL CAPITAL ‘ :
CUTLAY 60,484.21 © 98,066,00 103,183.33 176,163.65

DEBT SERVICE:

Municipal Debt Service 410,090,79 404.,865,43 404 ,865.43 422,876.73
water & Sewer Debt ‘

Service s 285,576,70 295,683,85 295,683.,85 303,648,411
TOTAIL DEBT SERVICE 695,667.49 700,549.28 700,549.28 726,525.14
DEFICIT:

Genersl Fund 88,437.34 .00 .00 3,710.57
Hater Fund ‘ .00 .00 .00 18,352,289
sewer Debt Service Fund © .00 13,580.08 11,193.42 : .00
Municipal Debt Service Fund .00 .00 .00 5,992.47
TOTAL DEFICIT 88,437,234 13,580,08- 11,193.42 28,055,333

TOTAL 2,088,825.,17 2,174,709.56 2,171,346,53  2,352,978.47

OHINI



June 20,1837 -
Page 227.

WATER MAIN EXTENSION CLAIM TO.BE PATD JULIUS M. JOHNSTON - WEST SIDE AVENUE

Tpon the recommendation of the City Manager, Councilman
Hudson, seconded by Gouncilman Little and unanimously carried, moved that
wr. Julius M. Johnston be paid the sum of $137,63 for 1-1/2" water main
extension which he installed at his expense in West Side Avenue; other
homes now being connected to this main and the City drawing an annual
prefenue from seme of about $20.00.

SRS NPT T ST TETACHT SUTTVE AN
SEEER EXTENSTON ON WEST S1DbL AVENUL,

Councilmen Huntley, seconded by Councilman Wilkinson,
moved that application of Mr. D. Morgen Heath for extension of a sewer
on Westside Avenue, from the end of the present sewer south 294 feet, and
estimated to cost $239.14, be approved. LVotion unanimously carried.

SOUTHERY RAILWAY AGREEMENT FOR STORM DRAINAGE ON WEST BOULZVARD AND
TREMONT AVENUE RETURNED UNEXZCUTED. ,

The City Manager reported that sometime ago the Southern
Reilway Company sent to the City an agreement in connection with certain
storm dreinage in the vicinity of Test Boulevard and Tremont Avenue, for
execution. This agreement obligated the City in such manner that it was
not deemed wise ‘o sign same, and the Southern Railway now asks that
the agreement either be signed by the Council or returned to them, and it
was the City Ianager's recommendation that 1t be returned.

Thereupon, Councilman Griswold made a motion that the
agreement be returned unexecuted. Motion seconded by Councilman Hudson
and unanimously carried.

TAST 19TH STREET TAKEN COVER ¥CR CITY MATNTENANCE.

On motion of Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman
Nance and unanimously carried, East 19th Street, from McDowell Street to
Seigle Avenue, was taken over for City maintenance, it being found
expedient to open this street.up in order to relieve a congested situation.

ORDINANGE REGULATING SEWER CHARGES BEYOND THE CITY LIMITS.

The following ordinance was presented and on motion of
Councilman Albea, seconded by Councilman Jurhem, was unaninously adopted
on three readings, and declared to be an ordinance of the City of Charlotte
by the Hayor:

227



228

ENTITLED "4 REGUI  FOR SE
BEYOND THE CITY LIVITS OF THE GITY OF CEH

sejesiolesiediesiokofe

THE CITY CBEUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE IN REGULAR SESSION DO
ORDATN: o

Section 1. That the City of Charlotte shall charge for sewer
service to all houses and buildings thdt connect to the sewer system of the
. City of Charlotte, which houses and buildings are located beyond the City
limits of the City of Charlotte, the following rates:

Fifteen (15¢) cents per month for each fixture
located in a house or building, the waste from
which is emptied into the sewer system of the
City of Charlotte, but in no instance shall the
monthly rate be less than One ($1.00) Dollar.

Section 2. 'That the said charges for sewer service shall be
made and collected when the monthly charges for water are made and collected,
and that upon fzilure to pay said sewer charges at the time water charges
are due, the City of Charloite is authorized to disconnect the water service
from the premises for which the sewer charges have not been paid.

Section 3. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect
from and after its adoption by the Council.

APPRCVED A3 TO FORM:

B. M. Boyd
City Attorney

Published in The Charlotte News July 1, 1937,

JULY OTH. TECLARED HOLIDAY. FOR CITY ELPLOYER

On motion of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Councilman
Huntley and unanimously carried, Monday, July 5th. was declared a holiday
for all City employees who could conveniently be away from their work.

[y
&
h,;‘;:
k@ ,A

TON 0N TF ol Py T
TLON EATH OF OFFICER 0. He CROVELL.

The following resolution was read and on motion of Councilman
Huntley, seconded by Councilman Baxter, was unanimously adopted:

JLUTION

WHEREAS, in the divine wisdom of the Almighty God, He has seen
it to remove from our midst Oliver H. Crowell; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Crowell loyally served the City of Charlotte in
the Police Department for nineteen years and passed away while in service,
it is with deep appreciation and respect that we honor his memory.

OHIN9



%,‘J
[ie]
CH
=3

June
Page

by O
[V

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: First, that we as members
of the Gity Council of Charlotte bow in humble submission to His will,
knowing that He is too kind to willingly afflict without cause.

Secdnd: That we extend to his family our'sympathy and pray
God's blessings to rest on them.

Third: That a copy of this Reksolution be spread upon the

¥inutes of the City Council and a copy be sent to the family of the
deceased and copies furnished to the newspapers in the City of Charlotte.

CEMETERY DEEDS.

On motion of Councilman Sides, seconded by Councilman
Hudson and unanimously carried, the following cemetery deeds were approved:

John Parker, West Half Lot 15-B, Sec. "D Annex" $70.55
Dr. G. W. Pressly, Bast Half Lot 15-B, "D Annex" . 70,50
Mrs. E. L. French, West Half Lot 32-B, "D Annex" 56,00
Mrs. J. G. Newell, N. E. Quarter, Lot 15-4, "D Annex" 35.00
Mrs. J. M. Parker, Lot No. 322, Section "U" ) 70.C0
J. A. George, Lot No. 67, Section "Y" ) 35,00
M. D. Karres, North Half Lot No. 60, Section X" 62,65
Perpetual care " L " n 54.85
Transfer deed from Heirs of J. A. Summers to A. F. Campbell
and wife, Kathleen Franeis Campbell, Fast Half Lot 20,Sec. "F? 1.00 |
New deed issued to J. A, Summers Heirs for West Half No charge
Nrs. Mary W. Herndon, Lot #l, Sec. WY 88.90

i

(This lot cancels lot #100-4, Sec. "D Annex" returned)

: Oon motion of Councilman Wilkinson, seconded by Council-
man Albea, the meeting adjourned. ’

(100 73598 Prutr

City Clerk






